PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee state of incorporation in the original document previously recorded on Reel 021508 Frame 0208. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA				
1			ame	xecution Date	
Terry Roy Mandy			09/08	3/2008	
Dalton John Mandy			09/08	3/2008	
Brandon Roy Mandy	1		09/08	3/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Man-D-Tec, Inc.				
Street Address:	8175 E. Parad		ne		
Internal Address:	Suite 1				
City:	Scottsdale				
State/Country:	ARIZONA				
Postal Code:	85260				
PROPERTY NUMBE			Number		
[Гуре	12207			
Property 7	Гуре	12207			
Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	Гуре : E DATA (248)689	9-4071			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone:	Гуре : E DATA (248)689 2486893	9-4071 3500	795		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Гуре : E DATA (248)689 2486893 jones@r	9-4071 3500 reising.	795		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	Гуре : E DATA (248)689 2486893 jones@r be sent to the e	9-4071 3500 reising. e-mail a	795 com		
Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Гуре : E DATA (248)689 2486893 jones@r be sent to the e	9-4071 3500 eising. e- <i>mail</i> a	com ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Гуре : E DATA (248)689 2486893 jones@r be sent to the e e: Eric T. Jo Reising I 755 Wes	9-4071 3500 eising. e- <i>mail a</i> ones Ethingt	com ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent on P.C. eaver Road, Suite 1850		
Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type : E DATA (248)689 2486893 jones@r be sent to the e e: Eric T. Je Reising I	9-4071 3500 eising. e- <i>mail a</i> ones Ethingt	com ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent on P.C. eaver Road, Suite 1850		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type Image: Comparison of the section of	9-4071 3500 eising. e- <i>mail a</i> ones Ethingt	com ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent on P.C. eaver Road, Suite 1850		

Total Attachments: 5

source=Corrected_assignee_stateofincorporation#page1.tif source=Corrected_assignee_stateofincorporation#page2.tif source=Corrected_assignee_stateofincorporation#page3.tif source=Corrected_assignee_stateofincorporation#page4.tif source=Corrected_assignee_stateofincorporation#page5.tif



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

(our assignment has been received by the USPTO.) The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TY	PE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CO	NVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name			Execution Date			
Terry Roy Mandy		09/	08/2008			
Dalton John Mandy			08/2008			
Brandon Roy Mandy			08/2008			
RECEIVING PAR	Man-D-Tec					
Street Address:	8175 E. Paradise Lane					
Internal Address:						
City:	Scottsdale					
State/Country:	ARIZONA					
Postal Code:	85260					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		12207795				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:(248)689-4071Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:2486893500						



PATENT REEL: 027482 FRAME: 0535

Email: jones@reising.com Correspondent Name: REISING, ETHINGTON, BARNES, KISSELLE, P. Address Line 1: P O BOX 4390 Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48099-4390					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0912.3010.002				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric T. Jones				
Signature:	/eric t. jones/				
Date:	09/10/2008				
Total Attachments: 3 source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page3.tif					
RECEIPT INFORMATION					
	eipt Date: 09/10/2008				

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Terry Roy Mandy, 8912 N. 65^{th} Street, Paradise Valley, Arizona 85253, Dalton John Mandy, 5429 E. Friess Drive, Scottsdale, Arizona 85254 and Brandon Roy Mandy, 6545 E. Friess Drive, Scottsdale, Arizona 85254, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Man-Li-Tec, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Miebigan and having a place of business at 8175 E. Faradise Lane, Suite 1, Scottsdale, Arizon: 85260, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNBE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

ELEVATOR INTERIOR ILLUMINATION METHOD AND ASSEMBLY

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by me on the <u>9</u> day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u> 2008, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, it:: successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

PATENT REEL: 027482 FRAME: 0537

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. WE have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals this day of SEPTEMBER , 2008. (SEAL) erry Roy Mandy STATE OF ARIZONA) COUNTY OF Maricape) On this _____ day of ______ Sptemper_____, 2008, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Terry Roy Mandy, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed ard delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. OPPICIAL BEAL TRACY MILLER Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY My commission expires: 4/2 /2012 My Comm. Expires April 2, 2012 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands and affixed <u>day of September</u> <u>Dalton John Maind</u> Dalton John Mand our seals this , 2008. (SEAL) STATE OF Arizona) COUNTY OF Maricen) ss. On this <u>and for said county, appeared Dalton John Mandy</u>, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. otary Public My commission expire: $\frac{14/02}{2012}$ OFFICIAL SEAL TRACY MILLER TARY PUBLIC - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY

2.

My Comm. Expires April 2, 2012

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals this _ 2+4_ day of _ September , 2008. Brandon Roy Mandy (SEAL) STATE OF HVizona COUNTY OF Mariczon) ss. On this <u>9+4</u> day of <u>Spherub</u> , 2008, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Brandon Roy Mandy, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she signed, sealed as d delivered the said instrument as her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public My commission expires 24/02/ 2012



3